
NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 1

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Dalton 00:18:20.23 41

2 Barnesville 00:18:46.71 58

3 East Knox 00:18:47.26 80

4 Claymont 00:19:44.10 118

5 Canton South 00:19:53.86 143

6 Harrison Central 00:20:06.07 155

7 Sandy Valley 00:20:06.33 165

8 Ridgewood 00:20:32.24 174

9 Malvern 00:20:59.20 193

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Newcomerstown 00:23:14.98 4

Buckeye Trail 00:20:29.76 4

Caldwell 00:19:10.20 3

Conotton Valley 00:21:03.66 2

Hiland 00:19:49.67 2

West Muskingum 00:18:23.47 1

Strasburg-Franklin 00:21:10.77 1

Danville 00:23:49.61 1
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Dalton 00:18:20.23 10 41

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 214 Carson Steiner 00:17:11.15 2

2 4 209 Caleb Hofstetter 00:17:44.77 4

3 9 211 Ely Hutson 00:18:24.07 7

4 16 205 Jacob Fink 00:18:56.70 12

5 21 207 Judah Hershberger 00:19:24.48 16

6 36 208 Isaac Himes 00:19:51.15 (29)

7 61 213 Brandon Steiner 00:21:14.07 (48)

2 Barnesville 00:18:46.71 9 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 7 Conner Starr 00:17:27.21 3

2 14 9 Braedon Willis 00:18:39.57 10

3 15 8 Connor Warrington 00:18:52.63 11

4 18 2 Logan Dodd 00:19:11.72 13

5 26 5 Vincent Phillips 00:19:42.43 21

6 27 6 Shepherd Richey 00:19:42.63 (22)

7 60 1 Cooper Bell 00:21:11.42 (47)

3 East Knox 00:18:47.26 8 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 256 Nathan Streby 00:16:28.72 1

2 6 257 Logan Whitney 00:18:14.36 5

3 22 250 Gaetano Capodicasa 00:19:27.92 17

4 30 251 Kaiden Clutter 00:19:48.34 25

5 39 249 Hayden Baker 00:19:56.96 32

6 58 248 Daniel Adams 00:21:09.86 (46)

7 62 255 Zeke Proudfoot 00:21:17.00 (49)

4 Claymont 00:19:44.10 8 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 149 John Blair 00:19:22.45 14

2 20 148 Jacob Bache 00:19:23.91 15

3 28 151 Lucas Gladstone 00:19:45.69 23

4 37 153 Gavin Milburn 00:19:52.85 30

5 43 150 Aron Brindley 00:20:15.57 36

6 54 154 Caden Witham 00:20:54.63 (42)

7 72 147 Devon Anthony 00:22:53.37 (56)

5 Canton South 00:19:53.86 8 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 85 Renzo Tello-Sunderman 00:18:24.30 8

2 25 84 Dom Prosperi 00:19:36.70 20

3 31 77 Caleb Barcalow 00:19:48.49 26

4 46 80 Drew Keener 00:20:22.57 39

5 63 83 John Norris 00:21:17.24 50

6 64 79 Nakoa Dungan 00:21:21.64 (51)

7 65 78 Josh Barcalow 00:21:36.38 (52)

6 Harrison Central 00:20:06.07 6 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 288 Sean Forrester 00:18:21.79 6

2 32 290 Aiden Hays 00:19:49.56 27
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 1

3 41 291 Brent Malcomb 00:20:02.97 34

4 42 289 Charles Garbrandt 00:20:07.42 35

5 68 293 Bryce Wallace 00:22:08.59 53

6 87 287 Sean Drapp 00:32:37.65 (59)

7 Sandy Valley 00:20:06.33 9 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 422 Isaac Overly 00:19:32.00 19

2 38 417 Brendan Jones 00:19:55.05 31

3 44 423 Isaac Smith 00:20:16.31 37

4 45 420 Raef Monroe 00:20:16.84 38

5 50 419 Tucker Moll 00:20:31.44 40

6 53 421 Evan Osborne 00:20:51.58 (41)

7 55 416 Tyler Burk 00:20:55.10 (43)

8 Ridgewood 00:20:32.24 5 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 374 Aydan Salmon 00:19:28.03 18

2 29 373 Cohen Miller 00:19:47.77 24

3 40 372 Brodi Hardesty 00:19:57.87 33

4 57 371 Sam Ellis 00:21:06.41 45

5 70 370 Taven Dotson 00:22:21.13 54

9 Malvern 00:20:59.20 6 193

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 327 Seth Kandel 00:18:26.97 9

2 35 329 Ben Moser 00:19:49.96 28

3 56 328 Jake Kirby 00:21:01.14 44

4 71 326 Ethan Grossi 00:22:24.19 55

5 74 330 Dalton Pennington 00:23:13.72 57

6 82 325 David Baughman 00:26:23.33 (58)
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 256 Nathan Streby SR 00:16:28.72 East Knox

2 2 214 Carson Steiner JR 00:17:11.15 Dalton

3 3 7 Conner Starr SO 00:17:27.21 Barnesville

4 4 209 Caleb Hofstetter SO 00:17:44.77 Dalton

5 0 177 Evan Siedel SR 00:18:12.95 Conotton Valley

6 5 257 Logan Whitney SO 00:18:14.36 East Knox

7 6 288 Sean Forrester SR 00:18:21.79 Harrison Central

8 0 458 Jacob Agin SO 00:18:23.47 West Muskingum

9 7 211 Ely Hutson SO 00:18:24.07 Dalton

10 0 51 Blake Miller SR 00:18:24.30 Caldwell

11 8 85 Renzo Tello-Sunderman SO 00:18:24.30 Canton South

12 9 327 Seth Kandel SR 00:18:26.97 Malvern

13 0 50 Chuck Estadt SO 00:18:27.82 Caldwell

14 10 9 Braedon Willis SO 00:18:39.57 Barnesville

15 11 8 Connor Warrington SR 00:18:52.63 Barnesville

16 12 205 Jacob Fink SO 00:18:56.70 Dalton

17 0 365 Graham Shepherd SO 00:19:03.45 Newcomerstown

18 13 2 Logan Dodd SR 00:19:11.72 Barnesville

19 14 149 John Blair SO 00:19:22.45 Claymont

20 15 148 Jacob Bache SO 00:19:23.91 Claymont

21 16 207 Judah Hershberger FR 00:19:24.48 Dalton

22 17 250 Gaetano Capodicasa JR 00:19:27.92 East Knox

23 18 374 Aydan Salmon SO 00:19:28.03 Ridgewood

24 19 422 Isaac Overly FR 00:19:32.00 Sandy Valley

25 20 84 Dom Prosperi FR 00:19:36.70 Canton South

26 21 5 Vincent Phillips SR 00:19:42.43 Barnesville

27 (22) 6 Shepherd Richey SO 00:19:42.63 Barnesville

28 23 151 Lucas Gladstone SO 00:19:45.69 Claymont

29 24 373 Cohen Miller SO 00:19:47.77 Ridgewood

30 25 251 Kaiden Clutter FR 00:19:48.34 East Knox

31 26 77 Caleb Barcalow SR 00:19:48.49 Canton South

32 27 290 Aiden Hays JR 00:19:49.56 Harrison Central

33 0 301 George Malicky JR 00:19:49.56 Hiland

34 0 302 Nathan Young SO 00:19:49.78 Hiland

35 28 329 Ben Moser SR 00:19:49.96 Malvern

36 (29) 208 Isaac Himes SR 00:19:51.15 Dalton

37 30 153 Gavin Milburn JR 00:19:52.85 Claymont

38 31 417 Brendan Jones SO 00:19:55.05 Sandy Valley

39 32 249 Hayden Baker SO 00:19:56.96 East Knox

40 33 372 Brodi Hardesty SO 00:19:57.87 Ridgewood

41 34 291 Brent Malcomb SR 00:20:02.97 Harrison Central

42 35 289 Charles Garbrandt SR 00:20:07.42 Harrison Central

43 36 150 Aron Brindley FR 00:20:15.57 Claymont

44 37 423 Isaac Smith SO 00:20:16.31 Sandy Valley

45 38 420 Raef Monroe SO 00:20:16.84 Sandy Valley

46 39 80 Drew Keener SO 00:20:22.57 Canton South

47 0 36 Blake Hoop JR 00:20:24.86 Buckeye Trail

48 0 38 Wesley Shontz SR 00:20:28.13 Buckeye Trail

49 0 37 Dawson Morton SO 00:20:30.17 Buckeye Trail

50 40 419 Tucker Moll SO 00:20:31.44 Sandy Valley

51 0 35 Austin Hastings SO 00:20:35.89 Buckeye Trail
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 1

52 0 52 Alex Sheanshang FR 00:20:38.49 Caldwell

53 (41) 421 Evan Osborne SO 00:20:51.58 Sandy Valley

54 (42) 154 Caden Witham SR 00:20:54.63 Claymont

55 (43) 416 Tyler Burk FR 00:20:55.10 Sandy Valley

56 44 328 Jake Kirby SO 00:21:01.14 Malvern

57 45 371 Sam Ellis JR 00:21:06.41 Ridgewood

58 (46) 248 Daniel Adams FR 00:21:09.86 East Knox

59 0 448 Hunter McKenzie JR 00:21:10.77 Strasburg-Franklin

60 (47) 1 Cooper Bell SR 00:21:11.42 Barnesville

61 (48) 213 Brandon Steiner JR 00:21:14.07 Dalton

62 (49) 255 Zeke Proudfoot FR 00:21:17.00 East Knox

63 50 83 John Norris SO 00:21:17.24 Canton South

64 (51) 79 Nakoa Dungan SR 00:21:21.64 Canton South

65 (52) 78 Josh Barcalow SO 00:21:36.38 Canton South

66 0 3 Brady Drake JR 00:21:50.30 Barnesville

67 0 4 Jerney Fox SR 00:21:57.17 Barnesville

68 53 293 Bryce Wallace JR 00:22:08.59 Harrison Central

69 0 418 Matthew Jones SO 00:22:19.93 Sandy Valley

70 54 370 Taven Dotson FR 00:22:21.13 Ridgewood

71 55 326 Ethan Grossi SO 00:22:24.19 Malvern

72 (56) 147 Devon Anthony SO 00:22:53.37 Claymont

73 0 366 Trenton Wright FR 00:22:55.78 Newcomerstown

74 57 330 Dalton Pennington FR 00:23:13.72 Malvern

75 0 206 Kaydin Fone SO 00:23:34.55 Dalton

76 0 247 Garrett Brewer JR 00:23:49.61 Danville

77 0 176 Levi Kuhn SR 00:23:54.37 Conotton Valley

78 0 210 Nick Hofstetter SO 00:23:57.39 Dalton

79 0 364 Troy McCoun JR 00:24:13.88 Newcomerstown

80 0 252 Jordan Hull JR 00:24:59.08 East Knox

81 0 155 Bobby Yackey JR 00:25:00.59 Claymont

82 (58) 325 David Baughman SO 00:26:23.33 Malvern

83 0 363 Clint Durben SR 00:26:46.83 Newcomerstown

84 0 212 Nolan Miller SR 00:26:59.36 Dalton

85 0 82 Landon Nichols SR 00:28:13.25 Canton South

86 0 424 Marcus Weaver JR 00:28:38.54 Sandy Valley

87 (59) 287 Sean Drapp SR 00:32:37.65 Harrison Central
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